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FOOTBALL

Team: NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team

Individual League, Section, and/or State Honors:
•	 Joshua Mead – 2nd Team All “B” East Division, Character Player of the Game by Cross Training 

Football of Section VI for Week #6
•	 Dominick Snider – 1st Team All “B” East Division, Awarded the Connolly Cup Top Performer for Week 

#6
•	 Christopher Steves – 1st Team All “B” East Division
•	 Brandinlee Woods – 1st Team All “B” East Division
•	 Lovon Daigler – 2nd Team All “B” East Division
•	 Thomas Callaghan – Honorable Mention “B” East Division, Awarded the Sportsmanship Player of the 

Game for week #7, Character Player of the Year Awarded by Cross Training Football of Section VI
•	 Craig Fitch – Honorable Mention “B” East Division
•	 Joey DeMayo – Honorable Mention “B” East Division
•	 Andy Xapsos – Honorable Mention “B” East Division

Members of the NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team: Elijah Haley, Derek Sears, Austin Deopp, 
Brian Payne, James Swick, Borys Volovetskyy, Andy Xapos, Daniel Gardner, Craig Fitch, Ryan Ulrich 
Christopher Steves, Jordan Duell

GOLF

Team: Niagara-Orleans League Champions, Niagara-Orleans League Tournament Champions, 
NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team

Individual League, Section, and/or State Honors:
•	 Bradley Wilson – Section VI Qualifier

Members of the NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team: Joshua Richbart, Jacob Meister, Bradley 
Wilson, Michael Snell, Brian Hefferon, Cameron Fox, Riley Hartman



GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

Team: NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team

Individual League, Section, and/or State Honors:
•	 Gabrielle Baker – 1st Team Niagara-Orleans All-League
•	 Melissa Pestinger – Honorable Mention All-Western New York Scholar-Athlete

Members of the NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team: Jessica Haseley, Melissa Pestinger, Elise Zapp, 
Rebecca Pisarski, Emma Jenks, Carolyn Merlin, Gabrielle Baker, Chloe Goodlander, Alexis Greene, Mary 
Rounds

BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

Team: NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team, 2nd Place NYSPHSAA Class D State Championship, Niagara-
Orleans League Champions, Section VI Class D Sectional Champions

Individual League, Section, and/or State Honors:
•	 Sergio Cruz – All-State Team, Overall Niagara-Orleans League Champion, 1st Team Niagara-Orleans 

All-League, Honorable Mention All-Western New York Scholar-Athlete
•	 Dustin Walters – 1st Team Niagara-Orleans All-League
•	 Douglas Bachman – 1st Team Niagara-Orleans All-League, Honorable Mention All-Western New York 

Scholar-Athlete
•	 Jack Hopkins – 1st Team Niagara-Orleans All-League
•	 Casey Webb – 2nd Team Niagara-Orleans All-League 
•	 Christopher Sweeney – 2nd Team Niagara-Orleans All-League, Honorable Mention All-Western New 

York Scholar-Athlete
•	 Brent Bachman – 2nd Team Niagara-Orleans All-League
•	 Sean Benoit – Honorable Mention All-Western New York Scholar-Athlete

Members of the NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team: Brent Bachman, Matthew Pestinger, Kyle 
Moeller, Christopher Sweeney, Zachary Richbart, Dominic Clementi, Collin Webb, Douglas Bachman, 
Sean Benoit, Collin Stevener, Garrett Dwyer, Tanner Gregoire, Evan Ecker, Andrew Jenks, Adam Wagner, 
Dustin Walters, Joshuwa Weakland

Members of the Sectional Champion Team and 2rd Place at States: Sergio Cruz, Casey Webb, 
Douglas Bachman, Dustin Walters, Jack Hopkins, Tanner Gregoire, Christopher Sweeney



GIRLS SOCCER

Team: Niagara-Orleans Sportsmanship Award, NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team

Individual League, Section, and/or State Honors:
•	 Allison Austin – Niagara-Orleans Sportsmanship Award, Honorable Mention All-

Western New York Scholar-Athlete
•	 Lindsey Williams – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans
•	 Kelsi Flegal – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans
•	 Alexis Sonberg – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans

Members of the NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team: Lindsey Williams, Abigail Bachman, Maya 
Gooding, Taylor Morris, Bethanie Rounds, Allison Austin, Allison Buzzard, Sara Gendrue, Alexis Morris, 
Alyssa Olaf, Alayna Clementi, Heather Potter

FIELD HOCKEY

Team: NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team, Niagara-Orleans League Champions, Section VI Class C 
Sectional Champions

Individual League, Section, and/or State Honors:
•	 Melissa Grosshans – 1st Team Niagara-Orleans All-League, All New York State, 1st Team All-Western 

New York, Honorable Mention All-Western New York Scholar-Athlete
•	 Caitlyn Mason – 1st Team Niagara-Orleans All-League, Honorable Mention All-Western New York
•	 Gabriella Clare – 1st Team Niagara-Orleans All-League, All New York State, 1st Team All-Western 

New York, Honorable Mention All-Western New York Scholar-Athlete
•	 Alexandrea VeRost – 2nd Team Niagara-Orleans, Honorable Mention All-Western New York Scholar-

Athlete
•	 Madison Greenwald – 2nd Team Niagara-Orleans
•	 Erin Greenwald – 2nd Team Niagara-Orleans
•	 Erika Moeller – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans
•	 Morgan Brown – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans, Honorable Mention All-Western New York 

Scholar-Athlete
•	 Kelsey Blackley – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans
•	 Emma Duffy – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans
•	 Kelsie Engert – Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans
•	 Renee Levy – All-Western New York Scholar-Athlete, Honorable Mention Niagara-Orleans

Members of the NYSPHSAA Scholar-Athlete Team: Renee Levy, Melissa Grosshans, Kelsie Engert, 
Lydia Dewart, Amber Schafer, Morgan Brown, Courtney Bodine, Gabriella Clare, Alexandrea VeRost, 
Rebecca Stoloski, Paige Fudella, Madison Greenwald



Barker Raiders
Fall 2014-2015

Varsity Club Awards

JV Girls Soccer
Coaches – Kylie Miller
MIP – Samantha Utley

Varsity Girls Soccer
MVP – Lindsey Williams
MIP – Bethanie Rounds
Coaches – Allison Austin

JV Football
MIP – Malik Smith
Coaches – Nicholas Fazzolari

Varsity Football
MVP – Joshua Mead & Dominick Snider
MIP – Lovon Daigler
Coaches – Daniel Gardner, Jr.

Cheerleading
Coaches – Alaina White
Spirit – Kianna Stiffler
MIP – Jazmyne Capen

JV Boys Cross Country
MIP – Dominic Clementi
Coaches – Carter Pisarski

Varsity Boys Cross Country
MVP – Sergio Cruz
MIP –  Jack Hopkins
Coaches – Christopher Sweeney

JV Girls Cross Country
MIP – Rebecca Pisarski
Coaches – Carolyn Merlin

Varsity Girls Cross Country
MVP – Gabrielle Baker
MIP – Chloe Goodlander
Coaches – Melissa Pestinger

Varsity Golf
MVP – Bradley Wilson
MIP – Joshua Richbart
Coaches – Brian Hefferon

JV Field Hockey
Most Improved Player Award: Casey A’Hearn
Coaches Award: Grayce Weller

Varsity Field Hockey
MVP: Gabriella Clare
MVP: Melissa Grosshans
MIP: Kelsie Engert
Coaches: Madison Greenwald


